Draft without Prejudice,

Commitment Memorandum of

Understanding (MoU) Between

Department of National Service Scheme,
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal-Sinnar, Dist. Nashik

and

Animal Rescue Education Awareness Social Foundation (A.R.E.A.S. Foundation), Niphad, District-Nashik 422010, Maharashtra, India

This document constitutes a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal-Sinnar, Dist. Nashik

Animal Rescue Education Awareness Social Foundation (A.R.E.A.S. Foundation), Niphad, District-Nashik 422010, Maharashtra, India on Friday 06/09/2024.

1. Aim of this MOU:

Animal Rescue Education Awareness Social Foundation is a non-government organization (NGO) in Nashik District popularly known as A.R.E.A.S. Foundation. The main objective of this organization is creating awareness about wildlife among the society by conducting programs, carryout small research projects and animal rescue training. Organization is Non-profit organization and works in creating awareness among the society for conservation of nature and wildlife. The students, teachers, and researchers of Department of National Service Scheme, Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's, G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal-Sinnar, Dist. Nashik, intend to conduct various program to create awareness about Wildlife and its conservation in association with

A.R.E.A.S. Foundation Vide in this MoU, both the parties agree to the same with mutual consent.

2. Objective of this MoU:

The objective of this MoU is to express the willingness of both parties to engage in an effort to promote collaborative activities in the following areas:

- a) Conducting awareness campaign and programs regarding Wildlife and Nature conservation at college and community level
- b) Promoting Zero Snake Bite Awareness campaign in rural community
- c) Conducting onsite training and guidance for snake rescue for snake conservation
- d) Creating awareness for human-wildlife coexistence to avoid human-wildlife conflictsparticularly for leopard attack prone rural areas
- e) Conducting joint small research projects related to wildlife studies in the area
- f) To conduct joint trainings/ workshops/ conferences in the area of mutual interests incollege premises.

General Terms of MoU:

- a) Duration of MoU: This MoU shall be operational upon signing and will have an initial duration of 3 (Three) year i.e. from 06/09/2024 to 06/09/2027. All Activities conducted before this date within the vision/objects of this joint collaboration will be deemed tofall under this MoU
- b) Coordination: In order to carry out and fulfil the aims of this MoU, each party is to appoint an appropriate person(s) to represent its organization and to coordinate the implementation of activities. Full names, designations, Mobile no., and Email IDs of such persons will be incorporated in this MoU.
- c) Financial Implementations: There will be no financial obligations on both parties.
- d) Confidentiality: Each party will maintain confidentiality regarding this MoU, research & development as far as possible after executing this MoU.
- e) Termination of MoU: This MoU shall terminate at any time with 1(One) month prior written notice to each other by both parties without assigning any reason.
- f) Extension of MoU: This MoU will be further extendible by 1(One) year, at the mutual consent of both parties on further mutually agreed terms.
- g) Communications: All communications by both parties shall be done by email. or ordinary post. Only in case of termination of MoU communication will be done by email / Registered Post A/D both the parties.
- h) Addendum: Any addendum to this MoU shall be in writing & signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this MoU on Friday 06/09/2024

Co-ordinator

Department of National Service Scheme,

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and

Science College, Sinnar, Tal-Sinnar,

Dist. Nashik Date: 24/06/2024 Email:lalit.kalaskar@gmail.com.

Mob. 9421084674

Principal.

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's, G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal-Sinnar, Dist. Nashik Date: 24/06/2024 Email:sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

> U88900 MH 2024 NPL 18908

Mob. 9421605794

For Department of National Service Scheme, Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's, G.M.D. Arts,

B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal-Sinnar, Dist. Nashik

Director,

Animal Rescue Education Awareness Social

Foundation (A.R.E.A.S. Foundation), Niphad, Nashik.

Email: areasfoundationnsk@gmail.com

Mob. 9764839825

For Animal Rescue Education Awareness Social Foundation (A.R.E.A.S. Foundation), Niphad, District Nashik 422010, Maharashtra, India

Witnesses:

1) Dr. Changdeo E. Gurule

lQAC Coordinator & HOD, Department of English, Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's, G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal-Sinnar, Dist. Nashik

Date: 06/09/2024

2) Dr. Dattatray B. Weljali

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Marathi, Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Tal-Sinnar, Dist. Nashik

Date: 06/09/2024

3) Mr. Rahul Naik

Director, Animal Rescue Education Awareness Social Foundation (A.R.E.A.S. Foundation), Tal.-Niphad, Dist.- Nashik.

Date: 06/09/2024

4) Mr. Shrikant Phad

Director, Animal Rescue Education Awareness Social Foundation (A.R.E.A.S. Foundation), Tal. -Niphad, Dist.- Nashik.

Date: 06/09/2024